FILE FOR THE PROCEDURE FOR AUTHENTICATING AND ARCHIVING WORKS BY LUIGI VERONESI TO BE COMPLETED IN ALL PARTS

Applicant's data:	
The undersigned	
Born in	Date of birth
Resident in	Province
	Postal/zip code
Number of identity document	Issued by the city/town council of
	Tax code
•	Email
	ils, telephone number, email of the owner of the work if different from
the applicant (including details of	•
Requests the authentication and t	the archiviation of the work
•	
	k is signed, for example: bottom right on the front, at the top left, on the
_	k is signed, for example, bottom right on the front, at the top left, on the
•	
Publications	
PAY FOR THE REIMBURSEMENT	ON AND THE ARCHIVIATION OF THE ABOVE-INDICATED WORK AND WILL OF EXPENSES FOR THE SERVICES OF THE AUTHENTICATION AND THE CORRESPONDING TO THE WORK FOR WHICH YOU ARE REQUESTING THE
○ 250,00 EURO (+ VAT) FOR ONE	MODE ON CANVAS (DANE)
150,00 EURO (+ VAT) FOR ONE	•
150,00 EURO (+ VAT) FOR A PH	
130,00 2010 (1 1/11) 101/1111	orodivii riie work
requested is to be made paya	or the payment of the reimbursement of expenses for the service able to the applicant or to the proprietor if they are different
N	
PlaceDate	Signature

MATERIAL TO BE SENT TOGETHER WITH THE FILE FOR THE AUTHENTICATION AND THE ARCHIVIATION PROCEDURE OF THE WORKS BY THE ARTIST LUIGI VERONESI:

- 2 COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS OF THE FRONT OF THE WORK
- 2 COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS OF THE BACK OF THE WORK
- 1 COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINT OF THE DETAIL OF THE ARTIST'S SIGNATURE

WE REQUIRE HIGH-DEFINITION, PROFESSIONAL PHOTOS, ALL TO BE PRINTED IN AN 18X24 CM FORMAT, TO BE SENT IN SUCH A WAY THAT THEY REACH THE RECIPIENT IN GOOD CONDITION.

THE CONSIGNMENT MUST BE MADE WITH A REGISTERED LETTER ADDRESSED TO:

COMITATO LUIGI VERONESI C/O 10 A.M. ART – AMART GALLERY S.R.L. CORSO SAN GOTTARDO, 5 20136 MILANO - ITALY

Once having received an email confirming the arrival of the material and of the gallery's invoice relative to the reimbursement of expenses, you must make a bank transfer and send the receipt of the payment to info@comitatoluigiveronesi.org

THE BANK TRANSFER MUST COME FROM THE SAME PERSON TO WHOM THE INVOICE HAS BEEN MADE PAYABLE.

HERE FOLLOW THE COSTS FOR THE REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE AUTHENTICATION AND THE ARCHIVIATION OF THE WORKS BY THE ARTIST LUIGI VERONESI:

- 250,00 EURO (+ VAT) for works on canvas and panel
- 150,00 EURO (+ VAT) for works on paper and photographic works

THE AUTHENTICATION AND THE ARCHIVIATION PROCEDURE WILL BEGIN ONLY AFTER RECEPTION OF THE MATERIAL ASKED FOR AND THE RELATIVE BANK TRANSFER PAYMENT. EVEN IF THE WORKS CANNOT BE ATTRIBUTED TO THE ARTIST LUIGI VERONESI, THE PAYMENT CANNOT BE REIMBURSED: IN THIS CASE THE APPLICANT WILL RECEIVE A LETTER SENT BY THE LUIGI VERONESI COMMITTEE WHICH WILL INDICATE THE REASONS FOR WHICH IT WAS NOT POSSIBLE TO ISSUE A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY.

The payment must be made with a bank transfer payable to:

AMART GALLERY S.R.L.

Banca CREDEM

IBAN: IT48P0303201605010000234935

BIC/SWIFT: BACRIT21317

REASON FOR PAYMENT: PAYMENT OF INVOICE N.... DATE.... FOR THE REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE AUTHENTICATION AND THE ARCHIVIATION PROCEDURE OF A WORK BY LUIGI VERONESI

If it is felt to be necessary, a request can be made for a physical viewing of the work that must take place following an agreement with the Luigi Veronesi Committee and the 10 A.M. ART gallery. The times and costs for any eventual transport will be agreed on via email.

Place Date	Cignatura
PlaceDate	Signature

WE WOULD REMIND YOU THAT:

The Luigi Veronesi Committee, presided over by the artist's son Silvio Veronesi, is the body authorised to issue authentications for all the works by the artist. The committee is the body authority for judgements about the works by the artist Luigi Veronesi and for issuing certificate of authenticity for them.

The certificate of authenticity with the archiviation certificate will be drafted, stamped, signed, and emitted by the Luigi Veronesi Committee within 60 days of the email confirming the arrival of the material and the bank transfer and the receipt for the reimbursement of expenses for the services requested, unless for reasons beyond our control.

The Luigi Veronesi Committee is teamed with the 10 A.M. ART, the art gallery that represents Luigi Veronesi, for the reception of all the necessary material for starting off the authentication and the archiviation procedure of the artist's works.

The gallery's task is to receive authentication and archiviation requests by collectors or professionals, to process these requests, to receive all the necessary material for starting off the authentication and the archiviation procedure for the works by Luigi Veronesi sent by the applicants, to emit invoices and to receive the payment for the reimbursement of expenses, to send the requests and material that has arrived at the Luigi Veronesi Committee, and to undertake the successive sending of the certificate of authenticity with the archiviation certificate that has been drafted, stamped, signed, and emitted under the exclusive responsibility of the Committee.

Λ	LITHODIC	ATION EOE	INCLUSION IN	THE ENAMI	MANING HET
н	UITUKISA	ATION FOR	INCLUSION IN	I DE EIVIAIL	. IVIAILIIVG LIST

\bigcirc I AUTHORISE THE LUIGI VERONESI COMMITTEE AND THE 10 A.M. ART GALLERY TO INCLUDE THE ABO)VE
INDICATED EMAIL ADDRESS/ADDRESSES IN THE MAILING LIST FOR COMMUNICATING ALL THE EVE	NTS
PERTAINING TO THE GALLERY'S ACTIVITY AND THAT OF THE LUIGI VERONESI COMMITTEE (SUCH AS, I	OF
EXAMPLE, EXHIBITIONS, PUBLICATIONS, PARTICIPATION IN ART FAIRS).	

\bigcirc I do not authorise the luigi veronesi committee and the 10 a.m. art gallery to include
THE ABOVE INDICATED EMAIL ADDRESS/ADDRESSES IN THE MAILING LIST FOR COMMUNICATING ALL THE
EVENTS PERTAINING TO THE GALLERY'S ACTIVITY AND THAT OF THE LUIGI VERONESI COMMITTEE (SUCH
AS, FOR EXAMPLE, EXHIBITIONS, PUBLICATIONS, PARTICIPATION IN ART FAIRS).

CONTACTS FOR THE AUTHENTICATION AND THE ARCHIVIATION REQUESTS FOR WORKS BY LUIGI VERONESI:

Email: info@comitatoluigiveronesi.org www.comitatoluigiveronesi.org

CONTACTS FOR THE ADMINISTRATION AND SENDING OF THE MATERIAL RELATIVE TO THE AUTHENTICATION AND THE ARCHIVIATION PROCEDURE:

10 A.M. ART – AMART GALLERY SRL CORSO SAN GOTTARDO, 5 20136 MILANO - ITALY PHONE. (+39) 0292889164

PlaceDate	Signature